AM-8001280-070A
Version: A
2015-03-21
YU DU AMSON ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. Page 1 of 27
Specification for Approval
        Customer:
        Model Name:
Supplier Approval Customer approval

 Revision Record 2
 Table of Contents 3
1 Numbering System 4
2 General Information 4
3 External Dimensions 5
4 Interface Description 6
5 Operation Specifications 8
6 Power Sequence 9
7 Timing Characteristics 11
8 Backlight Characteristics 18
9 Optical Characteristics 19
10 Reliability Test Conditions and Methods 21
11 Inspection Standard 22
12 Handling Precautions 26
13 Precaution for Use 27
14 Packing Method 27
AM-8001280-070A
Version: A
2015-03-21
YU DU AMSON ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. Page 4 of 27
1. Scope
This specification defines general provisions as well as inspection standards for TFT module
supplied by
AMSON electronics.
If the event of unforeseen problem or unspecified items may occur, naturally shall negotiate
and agree to solution.
2. General Information
ITEM STANDARD VALUES UNITS
LCD type 7.0’’TFT --
Dot arrangement 800×3(RGB)×1280 dots
Color filter array RGB vertical stripe --
Display mode Normally White(IPS) --
Viewing Direction 85/85/85/85 --
Driver IC NT35521 --
Module size 103.46(W)×162.03(H)×2.30(T) mm
Active area 94.20(W)×150.72(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.03925(W)×0.1177(H) mm
Interface MIPI --
Operating temperature -20 ~ +70 °C
Storage temperature -30 ~ +80 °C
Back Light 20White LED --
Brightness 300 cd/m2(Min);350 cd/m2 (Typ)
Module Weight TBD g
AM-8001280-070A
Version: A
2015-03-21
YU DU AMSON ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. Page 5 of 27
3. External Dimensions
AM-8001280-070A
Version: A
2015-03-21
YU DU AMSON ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. Page 6 of 27
4. Interface Description
A 40pin connector is used for the module electronics interface. In this model used
“FH33J-40S-0.5SH(10)” manufactured by Hirose or the same package connector.
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 VCOM Common Voltage(-1.756+/-0.3V)
2 VDDIN Power supply for interface system except MIPI interface
pin ,VDDIN=3.3V 3 VDDIN
4 GND GROUND
5 RST Device reset signal
6 NC No connection
7 GND GROUND
8 MIPI_0N MIPI Negative data signal(-)
9 MIPI_0P MIPI Positive data signal(+)
10 GND GROUND
11 MIPI_1N MIPI Negative data signal(-)
12 MIPI_1P MIPI Positive data signal(+)
13 GND GROUND
14 MIPI_CKN MIPI Negative clock signal(-)
15 MIPI_CKP MIPI Positive clock signal(+)
16 GND GROUND
17 MIPI_2N MIPI Negative data signal(-)